Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benckiser Consumer Products Inc.		02/01/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reckitt Benckiser, Inc.	
Street Address:	399 Interpace Parkway	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0306582	CALGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)818-9606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-818-9200

Email: mlerner@ssbb.com,mwilliams@ssbb.com,pcarey@ssbb.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lerner
Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104741/10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lerner
Signature:	/mark lerner/
Signature:	/mark lerner/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0729

0306582

CH \$40.00

900146373

Date:	10/28/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tab 10#page1.tif source=Tab 10#page2.tif source=Tab 10#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0730

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BENCKISER CONSUMER PRODUCTS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"RCN PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RECKITT & COLMAN INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RECKITT BENCKISER INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

0839519 8100M

001071494

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0254477

AUTHENTICATION:

02-11-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0731 FEB-01-00 09:35 FROM-

T-822 P 02/03 F-720

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BENCKISER CONSUMER PRODUCTS INC. AND RCN PRODUCTS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

RECKITT & COLMAN INC.

RECKITT & COLMAN INC., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) Rackin & Colman Inc., a Delaware corporation;
 - (b) Benckiser Consumer Products Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
 - (c) RCN Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations, in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Reckitt & Colman Inc. shall be the surviving corporation, and upon the effectiveness of the merger shall change its name to Reckitt Benckiser Inc.
- 4. The Amended and Restated Camificate of Incorporation of Reckitt & Column Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation with the following amendment:

Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Reckitt & Colman Inc. shall, at the effective time of the merger, be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Reckitt Benckiser Inc."

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 02/01/2000 001050255 — 0839519 * FES-01-00 09:35

T-822 P 09/03 F-720

- The executed Merger Agreement by and among the constituent 5. corporations is on file at the principal place of business of Reckin & Colman Inc located at 1655 Valley Road, Wayne, NJ 07474.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Reckitt & Colman Inc. upon request and without cost to any stockholder of Reckitt & Colman Inc., Benckiser Consumer Products Inc. or RCN Products, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Reckin & Colman Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the 1st day of February, 2000.

RECKITT & COLMAN INC.

Title: President & CHIEF Executive Officer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 10/28/2009